Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/05/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lawyers Weekly, Inc. (f/k/a Virginia Publishing Company)		09/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Legal Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	550 Third Avenue South	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1623132	MISSOURI LAWYERS WEEKLY	
Registration Number:	2557838	MISSOURILAW.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-8994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-902-5200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207584-00001/LAWYERS WEEK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Wing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0793

900067387

162515

50 C G S T

Signature:	/daw/
Date:	01/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentLAWYERSWEEKLY#page1.tif source=AssignmentLAWYERSWEEKLY#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0794

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this / day of September, 2004,
between Lawyers Weekly, Inc. (f/k/a Virginia Publishing Company), a Delaware corporation
located and doing business at 650 Third Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (the
"Assignor"), and Legal Communications Corporation, a Missouri corporation, located and
doing business at 650 Third Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, (hereinafter the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any associated state or federal registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill developed therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of this 155 day of 5ep tun 5 , 2004.

LAWYERS WEEKLY, ANC.

Name: Suff J Pal

Title: Excustive View President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0795

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MISSOURI LAWYERS WEEKLY & Design	1,623,132	11/13/1990
MISSOURILAW.COM	2,557,838	04/09/2002

50245885

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 01/22/2007